CH \$65.00 1085

ETAS ID: TM335325

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lloyds Bank PLC, as Security Agent		03/12/2015	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RFD Beaufort Inc.
Street Address:	1420 Wolf Creek Trail
Internal Address:	PO Box 359
City:	Sharon Center
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44274
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1085948	CREWSAVER
Registration Number:	3408716	ELLIOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x 62348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	550793-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-17-15 Lloyds Bank-RFD Beaufort-TM#page1.tif source=3-17-15 Lloyds Bank-RFD Beaufort-TM#page2.tif

source=3-17-15 Lloyds Bank-RFD Beaufort-TM#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of March 12, 2015, by LLOYDS BANK PLC, as Security Agent ("Security Agent") for each of the Secured Parties, in favor of RFD BEAUFORT INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement, dated 25 March 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, Survited Group (USA), Inc. and the Security Agent.

WHEREAS reference is made to the Facilities Agreement, dated 28 January 2010 (as amended and restated from time to time including by way of an amendment and restatement agreement dated 3 August 2011 and an amendment and restatement agreement dated 8 August 2013) (the "Facilities Agreement") and made between, amongst others, Survitec Group (Finance 3) Limited, Survitec Group (Holdings) Limited, the Grantor, as guarantor, the Security Agent and Lloyds Bank plc, as facility agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Security Agreement and (ii) a Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of March 25, 2010, by RFD Beaufort Inc. in favour of the Security Agent (the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to the Security Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including trademark registration and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released IP") to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the obligations of the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS the IP Security Agreement was recorded on May 12, 2010 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel and Frame number 004204/0211;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent agrees as follows:

- (a) Security Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby relinquishes, releases, discharges and assigns to Grantor its security interest and lien in, to and under the Released IP.
- (b) Security Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- (c) This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.

175544-4-9-v0.2 - 1- 70-40589598

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

> LLOYDS BANK PLC, as Security Agent

By: Mane: NILOLA KAAY
Title: ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Crewsaver	1,085,948	February 21, 1978
Elliot	3,408,716	April 8, 2008

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL. NO.	FILING DATE
None	***************************************	

175544-4-9-v1.0

70-40589598

- 3-